

## **News Release**

Contacts:
Missy DeAngelis
Guy Carpenter
1.917.937.3118
missy.deangelis@guycarp.com

Jennifer Ainslie
Guy Carpenter
44.207.357.2058
jennifer.ainslie@guycarp.com

Kate Dillon
Prosek Partners
1.212.279.3115 ext. 115
kdillon@prosek.com

### **Guy Carpenter Launches New Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice**

**New York, October 27, 2014** – Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and member of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), today announced the launch of its new US Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice which will focus exclusively on the unique needs of health providers and insurers in this evolving segment. The practice will consist of a team of more than 50 health, healthcare and life broking professionals and actuaries dedicated to helping clients develop and implement strategies to best underwrite and manage the unique risks of this expanding and specialized market.

"The US healthcare insurance environment is undergoing rapid and profound changes, especially with the implementation of the Affordable Care Act," said Andrew Marcell, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of US operations at Guy Carpenter. "With previously independent coverages converging and new exposures emerging, and to better help our clients adapt to these challenges, Guy Carpenter has integrated its Life, Accident & Health and Medical Professional Liability specialties to form the Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice. Guy Carpenter is singularly focused on this evolving and specialized market, and is committed to offering clients seamless and innovative coverage solutions across the health, healthcare, life and accident continuum."

Payers and providers are facing a variety of new exposures and market developments as a result of the Affordable Care Act and its impact on the US healthcare industry. Guy Carpenter's Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice provides analysis of emerging claims trends, torts costs and reinsurance market developments for healthcare providers as well as analytics and reinsurance solutions for clients facing new operating models and expanded liabilities. The Affordable Care Act has caused ripple effects throughout the employee benefits market – from core benefits like Disability and Life, to voluntary coverages and indemnity plans. The specialty practice helps insurers and managing general underwriters identify the effects of changing insured populations, emerging risks and new distribution models. Additionally, the practice provides risk management solutions to an extensive specialty benefits network and can assist with solutions tailored to the unique risks of consumer insurance.

"Healthcare provider roles have been redefined, medical insurers are facing unprecedented changes and specialty benefits insurers are reacting to tremendous potential challenges in how benefits are sold and distributed," said David Rains, Co-Leader of the Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice at Guy Carpenter. "Our team provides all our clients with the world-class expertise, strategic advice and practical solutions they need to reach their full growth and profit potential."

"Guy Carpenter's global reach and experience allows us to deliver significant intellectual capital and leading market knowledge about the challenges now confronting our clients," said Steve Underdal, Co-Leader of the Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice at Guy Carpenter. "We have access to a

# Guy Carpenter Launches New Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice October 27, 2014

worldwide network of life and healthcare reinsurers. And we continuously innovate, resulting in new products, superior analytics and improved coverages for our clients."

#### TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Healthcare & Life Specialty Practice, Andrew Marcell, David Rains, Steve Underdal

### **About Guy Carpenter**

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a global leader in providing risk and reinsurance intermediary services. With over 50 offices worldwide, Guy Carpenter creates and executes reinsurance solutions and delivers capital market solutions\* for clients across the globe. The firm's full breadth of services includes line-of-business expertise in agriculture; aviation; casualty clash; construction and engineering; cyber solutions; excess and umbrella; excess and surplus lines; healthcare & life; marine and energy; mutual insurance companies; political risk and trade credit; professional liability; property; retrocessional reinsurance; surety; terrorism and workers compensation. GC Fac® is Guy Carpenter's dedicated global facultative reinsurance unit that provides placement strategies, timely market access and centralized management of facultative reinsurance solutions. In addition, GC Analytics®\*\* utilizes industry-leading quantitative skills and modeling tools that optimize the reinsurance decision-making process and help make the firm's clients more successful. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.guycarp.com">www.guycarp.com</a> and follow Guy Carpenter on Twitter <a href="https://www.guycarp.com">@GuyCarpenter</a>.

Guy Carpenter is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), a global professional services firm offering clients advice and solutions in the areas of risk, strategy, and human capital. Marsh is a global leader in insurance broking and risk management; Mercer is a global leader in talent, health, retirement, and investment consulting; and Oliver Wyman is a global leader in management consulting. With annual revenue exceeding \$12 billion, Marsh & McLennan Companies' 55,000 colleagues worldwide provide analysis, advice, and transactional capabilities to clients in more than 130 countries. The Company prides itself on being a responsible corporate citizen and making a positive impact in the communities in which it operates. Visit www.mmc.com for more information.

<sup>\*</sup>Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities Corp., a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, main office 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 5HS. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities Corp., MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product. \*\*GC Analytics is a registered mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.